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IIO Investigation: 2013-043 

On February 3, 2014, Cst. Graham Bosa of the New Westminster Police Department pled guilty to the 
offence of failing to yield right of way on left turn, contrary to section 174 of the Motor Vehicle Act, and 
was sentenced to a $500 fine and $75 victim surcharge. 

On August 13, 2013, Cst. Bosa’s police vehicle collided with a civilian vehicle in New Westminster. The 
affected person, who was in the civilian vehicle, sustained serious but not life-threatening injuries in the 
incident. The IIO referred the matter to Crown Counsel with the BC Prosecution Service for 
consideration of charges on November 18, 2013.  

The BC Prosecution Service initially charged Cst. Bosa with one count of dangerous driving without due 
care and attention, contrary to section 144(1)(a) of the Motor Vehicle Act, on December 20, 2013. 


